
 
 

Texas Municipal Courts Association 
 

2018 Annual Conference 
 

San Antonio, Texas 
 
	

 
 

 
Vendors & Sponsors 

 
 
	



	

 
 
 
The Texas Municipal Courts Association would like to 
express our sincere thanks to our Conference Sponsors 
for their generous contributions. 
 
 

 
Thursday Afternoon Break 

Perdue Brandon Fielder Collins & Mott 
 
 

President’s Reception 
Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson 

 
 

Friday Breaks 
Texas Municipal Courts Association 

 
 

Reception & Awards Banquet Dinner 
McCreary Veselka Bragg & Allen  

 
 

Attendee Welcome Bags 
Canyon Municipal Court 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
2017-2018 

Board of Directors 
 

President – Hon. Michael Acuña (Dallas) 
 
President-Elect – Hon. Esmeralda Peña Garcia (Houston) 
 
1st Vice-President – Hon. Edward Spillane (College Station) 
 
2nd Vice-President – Hon. Robin Ramsay (Denton) 
 
Secretary – Hon. Hilda Cuthbertson (Snook) 
 
Treasurer – Hon. Robert C. Richter (Missouri City) 
 
Region I Director – Sheila Roach (Canyon) 
 
Region II Director – James D. Rodgers (Fort Worth) 
 
Region III Director – Hon. Pamela Liston (Rowlett) 
 
Region IV Director –Hon. Forrest Phifer (Wells) 
 
Region V Director – Hon. Sharon Hatten (Midland) 
 
Region VI Director – Hon. Kathleen Person (Temple) 
 
Region VII Director – Hon. Bonnie Townsend (Luling) 
 
Region VIII Director – Hon. Mike Davis (Conroe) 
 
Region IX Director – Hon. Denise Mitrano (La Porte) 
 
Region X Director – Hon. Horacio Peña, Jr. (Mission) 

 
 
 

 



	

 
AdComp Systems Group 

(Payment Processing) 
534 S. Edmonds Lane, Suite 103 

Lewisville, TX 75067 
972.436.3900 

Mansur Plumber - mansur@adcompsystems.com 
Gloria DeSouza - gloria@adcompsystems.com 

 

	
	
 
The Texas Municipal Courts Association (TMCA) 
was organized in 1974 for the sole purpose of forming 
a viable support organization dedicated exclusively to 
serving Municipal Courts. 
 
 
To provide the continuing legal education, TMCA 
created the Texas Municipal Courts Training Center in 
1983; in 1994 the name was changed to the Texas 
Municipal Courts Education Center (TMCEC). 
 
 
TMCA was the first statewide organization to provide 
training and continuing education for court clerks and 
court administrators.  
 
TMCA co-sponsors the Texas Court Clerks 
Certification Program. 
 
For more information about TMCA, please visit our 
website. 
 

http://www.txmca.com 
 

 
 
 

 
Astrophysics, Inc. 
(Security Systems) 

21481 Ferrero Pkwy 
City of Industry, CA 91789 

909.598.5488 
Ken Alexander - kalexander@astrophysicsinc.com 
Jake Klovenski - jklovenski@astrophysicsinc.com 

 

 
Cardinal Tracking, Inc. 

(Electronic Tickets) 
1825 Lakeway Drive Suite. 100 

Lewisville, TX 75057 
800.285.3833 

Laura Mason - lmason@cardinaltracking.com 
 

Court Solutions Online 
(Online Education Classes) 
623 N. River St., Suite 100 

Seguin, TX 78155 
800.397.1898 

Katherine Law - klaw@satx.rr.com 
Taylor Law 

 
Court Innovations Inc. 

(Online Case and Dispute Resolution) 
213 S. Ashley Street, Suite 200 

Ann Arbor, MI 48104 
734.276.3873 

Tom Simon - tom@getmatterhorn.com 
 



	

 

Journal Technologies 
(Case Management Software) 

843 S 100 W 
Logan, UT 84321 
(435) 512-9739 

Shawn Moser - smoser@journaltech.com 

equivant 
(Case Management Software) 

1777 NE Loop 410, Suite 1250 
San Antonio, TX 78217 

330.470.0618 
Gilbert Gonzalez - gilbert.gonzalez@equivant.com 

Hamer Enterprises 
(Payment Processing) 
4200 N. Bicentennial 
McAllen, TX 78504 

800.926.3466 
Toney Worley - tcworley@hecorp.com 

Interstate Restoration Document Recovery Division 
(Document Restoration) 

7427 Tower Street 
Richland Hills, TX 76118 

817.996.7820 
David Patrician - dpatrician@interstaterestoration.com 

Brent McGlothlin - bmcglothin@interstaterestoration.com 

Ticketschool.com  
(Online Education Classes) 

12920 Dairy Ashford Rd., Suite 150 
Sugar Land, TX 77478 

(281) 713-9724 
Glenn Winningham - gwinningham@ticketschool.com 

Tyler Technologies 
(Case Management Software) 

5101 Tennyson Parkway 
Plano, TX 75024 

904.654.3741 
Julie Day - julie.day@tylertech.com 

Jeremy Todd - jeremy.todd@tylertech.com 
John Hardin  

Kirk Cunningham 

FASTCourt 
(Case Management Software) 
5225 S Loop 289, Suite 222 

Lubbock, TX 79424 
806.794.3278 

Brian Cook - brian.cook@fastsw.com 
Yoldanda Gaitan - yolanda.gaitan@fastsw.com 



	

 

LGS 
(Case Management Software) 

2693 Hwy 77 North Suite 2100 
Waxahachie, TX 75165 

281.858.8555 
Sherry Dickens - sdickens@us-lgs.com 

Elisabeth Gardner - egardner@us-lgs.com 

Perdue Brandon Fielder Collins & Mott 
(Law Firm - Collections) 

3301 Northland Drive, Suite 505 
Austin, TX 78731 

512.632.2554 
Dan Romo - dromo@pbfcm.com 

NetProtec LLC 
(Remote Magistrate) 

P.O. Box 1671 
Glen Rose, TX 76043 

800.611.6702 
Kerry Hancock - khancock@netprotec.com 

Peter Barton - pbarton@netprotec.com 

Redflex Traffic Systems 
(Traffic Violation Data) 

5651 W. Talavi Blvd., Suite 200 
Glendale, AZ 85306 

623.207.2408 
Jack Weaver - jweaver@redflex.com 
Mike Avera - mavera@redflex.com 

The Payment Group  
(Payment Processing) 

5151 BELT LINE ROAD, Suite 505 
Dallas, TX 75254 

817.372.9965 
Rusty Steele - rusty@trafficpayment.com 

Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson, LLP  
(Law Firm - Collections) 

2700 Via Fortuna, Suite 500 
Austin, TX 78746 
(512) 634-3744 

Brian Groce - Bryan.Groce@lgbs.com 
Madeline Mendieta - Madeline.Mendieta@lgbs.com 

MVBA Law 
(Collection Services) 

700 Jeffrey Way, Suite 100 
Round Rock, TX 78665 

512.203.4551 
Katherine Torrence - katherine.torrence@mvbalaw.com 

Laird Markland - laird.markland@mvbalaw.com 

Net DATA and GHS  
(Case Management Software) 

1110 Enterprise Dr. 
Sulphur Springs, TX 75482 

214.212.7601 
Casey Osborn - cosborn@netdatacorp.net 
Dallas Osborn - dallas@netdatacorp.net 

TMCEC - TxDOT Grants  
(Traffic Safety Education and Impaired Driving Prevention) 

2210 Hancock Drive 
Austin, TX 78756 

512.636.4637 
Elizabeth DeLaGarza - elizabeth@tmcec.com 

Ned Minevitz - Ned@tmcec.com 

nCourt  
(Payment Processing) 

955A Cobb Place Blvd. 
Kennesaw, GA 30144 

770.293.1809 
Tom Thompson - tthompson@ncourt.com 

 



	

	


